A.38496-S MON

ORIGINAL

Decision No. SAaNOA

SEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

MARIPOSA COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

(1) To enter into a loan agrcament with

the United States of Americs under and

puarsuant to the Rural Electrification

£Ct of 1936, as amended, acting through

the Administrator of the Rural

Electrification Adminlstratioa;

(2) To execute its promissory notes to

said United States of America in the

sur of $374,000, said obligation to Application No. 38496

bear interest alt the rate of two (Requisition for Loon

per cent »er anmum; Tunds)
3) To execute and deliver a mortgage

of rcalty and chattels covering a2ll

of the propertics of applicaont as

securlty for the payment of said

obligation;

(4) To apply the proceeds derived

from sald notes to the expansion,

rehabilitation and improvement of

the plant snd facilities of said

company.

TEIRD SUPPLEMENTAL ORDFR

By Decision No. 54344,'dated January S, 1957, the Commission

authorized Mariposa County Telephone Company, Inc. to issue $374,000
of notes to the United States of America, acting through the Rural
Elecectrification Administration, for the purpose of {inancing the cost
of expanding, rehadilitating and Improving its facilities and service.
The authorization of the Commission required applicant to file a copy
of each requisition for an advance of funds under the loan contract
and to secure a supplemental order authorizing the expenditure of
such funds. Heretofore, the Commission has approved expendltures of
$7,514.39.




£.38496-5 MoON

Applicant now seeks approval for addi%ional expenditures of
$9,335.34 from the lozn funds. A statement showing the estima+ed
expenditures, the requisitions heretofore approved and the amount

now requested, le as follovs:

Estimated Requisitions Amount
Expenditures Approved Requested

Construction -
Land and buildings $ 28,000 $
Central office equipment 33,135
Station equipment 46,370
Outeide plant 187,725

Subtotal 95,230
Engineering 22,230
Operations equipment 8,300
General overheads 22,950
Operating funds 6,400
Contingenciles 238,840

Total $374,000 $7,514,39 $9,33¢%, 34

$

Q
o

o
b

34

LI T T N T I Y |

B
- v e
o
158800
VLI O

Upon reviewing the requisition we are of the opinion that
an order should be entered approving it, therefore,

IT IS HEZREBY ORDERED that the requisition of Mariposa County
Telephone Company, Inc. to draw down $9,335.34 of procecds from the
notes authorized by Decision No. 54344, dated Januery 8, 1957, 1s

hereby approved and Mariposa County Telephone Company, Inc. is

hereby suthorized to disburse said sum of $9,335.34 for the purposes

indicated in said requisition.




.
.

A.38496-S MON

This third supplemental order will become cffective on the

ik

A ————

date hereof.

Dated at Los Angeles » California, this
MARCH ' » 1958.

day of

Commissioners




